

Present :-Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary
JO Code (UID No.) WB916
CNR No. 1000 1897 2021
T.A.-07/21

Order no. 10 dated 03.07.23

Appellants file lawyer's hazira.

Respondents no.07 files hazira.

Today is fixed for LCR.

No LCR is received.

It appears that since long no LCR is received in this case in spite of several correspondence to the concerned court.

The Ld. Civil Judge (Sr.Div) Court, Basirhat is directed to send the LCR on the next date positively.

To 15.07.23 for LCR.

Addl. District Judge
FTC-I, Basirhat

D/C by me

ADJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.