

Present :-Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary
JO Code (UID No.) WB916
CNR No. 1000 1897 2021
T.A.-07/21 (T.S.-61 of 13)
(Registration number)

Order No. 14 dated 13.10.23

The appellant and respondent 7 have filed lawyers hazira.

Today is fixed for filing SR and AD and LCR.

No SR and AD and LCR is received.

The plaintiff has filed requisites.

B.C. is directed to check and issue the same at once.

Neither any LCR nor any correspondence to that effect is received from the Ld. Civil Judge, (Sr. Div.), Basirhat.

It appears from the record that on 09.08.23 the LCR was called for vide process no. 836 but since then no LCR is received.

The Ld. Civil Judge, (Sr. Div.), Basirhat is requested to look into the matter and send the LCR on the next date positively.

To 17.11.23 for SR and AD and LCR.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Civil Judge, (Sr. Div.), Basirhat for information.

Addl. District Judge
FTC-I, Basirhat

D/C by me

ADJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.